

Certificate for Renewable Energy Resource Generating Facility

Facility: BETSEY FARQUHAR-BRADISH AND ROBERT BRADISH SOLAR ELECTRIC

161 Charterhouse Ct. Powell, OH 43065

Certificate Number: 13-SPV-OH-GATS-0243

Issued Pursuant to Case Number: 13-0504-EL-REN

Effective April 27, 2013, the above-referenced facility is hereby certified as an Ohio Renewable Energy Resource Generating Facility, consistent with Sections 4928.64 and 4928.65 of the Ohio Revised Code. This certificate is issued to:

Betsey Farquhar-Bradish and Robert Bradish Solar Electric

This Certificate is issued subject to all terms and conditions set forth in the Commission's order granting this certificate in the aforementioned case(s), and may be revoked if all such terms and conditions are not met. This certificate is also subject to all rules and regulations of the Commission, now existing or hereafter promulgated.

Witness the seal of the Commission affixed at Columbus, Ohio, this 29th day of April, 2013.

By Order of the

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

Barry G. 111'Heal

Barcy F. McNeal, Secretary

Betty McCauley, Acting Secretary

Tanowa M. Troupe, Acting Secretary

180 East Broad Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3

(614) 466-4095 www.puc.ohio.gov

Automatic Case Action Form Certification of Renewable Energy Resource Generating Facility

Issue Certificate Number: 13-SPV-OH-GATS-0243

PUCO Case Number: 13-0504-EL-REN

Facility Name: BETSEY FARQUHAR-BRADISH AND ROBERT BRADISH SOLAR

ELECTRIC

Facility Location: 161 Charterhouse Ct.

Powell, OH 43065

Effective Date of Certificate/Date Commission Order Signed: April 27, 2013

Send to: Betsey Farquhar-Bradish

161 Charterhouse Ct. Powell, OH 43065

Service Notice For Case: 13-0504-EL-REN

Page 1 of 1

CASE NUMBER:

13-0504-EL-REN

CASE DESCRIPTION:

Betsey Farquhar-Bradish and Robert Bradish Solar Electric

DATE OF SERVICE:

E: 4/29/201

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: 4/19/

4/29/2013 4 /19/ 2013

Sign Here:

APPLICANT

PARTY OF RECORD

ATTORNEY

BRADISH, ROBERT & BETSY FARQUHAR

NONE

161 CHARTERHOUSE CT

POWELL, OH 43065

Phone:614-404-8138

ATTORNEY

PARTY OF RECORD

ATTORNEY

none

*Eigel, Kevin J Mr.

7657 Feder Rd.

Galloway,OH 43119

Phone:614-853-1036

Email:kevineigel@gmail.com